## Certificate

Standard

## ISO 14001:2015

Certificate Registr. No.

74 300 3068

Certificate Holder:



AFL Telecommunications LLC 170 Ridgeview Center Drive Duncan SC 29334 USA

Scope:

Design and Manufacture of Optical Fiber Cables, Telecommunication Interconnect and Apparatus Products, Fiber Optic Test Equipment, and Utility Components

Proof has been furnished by means of an audit that the requirements of ISO 14001:2015 are met.

Validity:

The certificate is valid from 2023-02-14 until 2026-02-13. First certification 2008

2023-01-15

TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc. 295 Foster Street, Suite 100, Littleton, MA 01460





## Annex to certificate

Standard

ISO 14001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 74 300 3068

| No. | Location   | Scope  |
|-----|--|--|
| /00 | AFL Telecommunications LLC<br>170 Ridgeview Center Drive<br>Duncan SC 29334<br>USA                                   | Office and administration  |
| /01 | AFL Telecommunications LLC<br>260 Parkway East<br>Duncan SC 29334<br>USA   | Test, Splicer & Repair   |
| /02 | AFL Telecommunications LLC Machining, Grinding, Sawing, Drilling<br>104 Hidden Lake Circle<br>Duncan SC 29334<br>USA |  |
| /03 | AFL Telecommunications LLC<br>150 Ridgeview Center Dr.<br>Duncan SC 29334<br>USA                                     | Buffering, Sheathing, Drying, Stranding, Cabling<br>Stainless Steel Tube, Pipe Machine |
| /04 | AFL Telecommunications LLC Wire Drawing, Clad Line, Stranding, Coiler<br>115 USAC Drive<br>Duncan SC 29334<br>USA    |  |
| /05 | AFL Telecommunications LLC<br>112 Hidden Lake Circle<br>Duncan SC 29334<br>USA                                       | Buffering, Sheathing, Drying   |



## Annex to certificate

| Standard   |   | ISO 14001:2015 |  |
|------------|---|----------------|--|
| Certificat | e Registr. No.  | 74 300 3068    |  |
| /06        | AFL Telecomm<br>1171 Howell Re<br>Duncan SC 29<br>USA |                | Sheathing & Drying   |
| /08        | AFL Telecomm<br>110 Hidden Lal<br>Duncan SC 29<br>USA |                | Warehousing/Distribution Operations  |
|            |   | 2023-01-15     | TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc.<br>295 Foster Street, Suite 100, Littleton,<br>MA 01460 |

